
 +1-760-591-7383   fxl.com

Replacement Parts 

UNDERWATER LIGHT | LL

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART #

1 Shroud 250025450000

2
Lens, Clear 250025510000

Lens, Frosted (ZDC) 250025510001

3 Silicone Gasket 250025470000

4 Beam Angle Lens See LED Chart

5 Screw See LED Chart

6 Reflector See LED Chart

7 LED Board  See LED Chart

8 Body  †

9 Socket †

10 Screw, SH, #6–32 x 1/ 2" LG, Torx, SST 250010690000

11 Back Cap, Body 250025440000

12 O-Ring, Silicone, Orange 250010280044

13 Screw, FH, #10–24 X 5/ 16", SST 250026750000

14 Screw, PNH, #4-40 x 3/ 8" 762400

15 Stand, SST 250025480000

† This part is not serviceable. Contact Customer Support or a local 
distributor to order a new product.

12468
12

10

357
913

14

15

NOTES UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

  1.     INTERPRET DRAWING PER ASME Y14.5M-1994.
  2.     THIS DRAWING SHALL BE USED IN CONJUNCTION WITH
          THE 3D DATA FILE TO BE PROVIDED.
  3.     DIMENSIONS NOT SPECIFIED SHALL CONFORM TO THE CAD MODEL
          GEOMETRY WITHIN THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE TOLERANCE BLOCK.

4.    MATERIAL: 304 STAINLESS STEEL THK. 16 GA (.0625")
          ANY MATERIAL CHANGES SHALL BE APPROVED, ONLY IN 
          WRITING, BY ENGINEERING.     
  5.     REMOVE ALL BURRS AND SHARP EDGES.
  6.     PARTS SHALL BE CLEAN AND FREE OF ALL FOREIGN MATTER.
  7.     USE MIN BEND RADII.
  8.     PARTS SHALL BE CAREFULLY PACKAGED TO PREVENT
          DAMAGE DURING SHIPPING AND STORAGE.
  9 .    SHIPPING CONTAINER SHALL BE CLEARLY MARKED
          WITH THE PART NUMBER, REVISION, PRODUCTION
          DATE AND QUANTITY OF PARTS.

 4X R.775 

 4X R.375 

2X  .405 THRU ALL
 .515 X 82°

2X  .286 THRU ALL
 .380 X 82°

 4.00 

 2X .286±.005 

 4X R.050 

 3.33 

 2X 89.0°
+
-
.0°
3.0°  

 3.107 

4.
A1 E7124 DOCUMENT RELEASE CE 4/13/2018

REV ECO REVISION DESCRIPTION DRFT DATE APVD

LL

MATERIAL:

PRODUCT:

DRAWN
BY:

2/4/2025

SIZE:
B

THIRD ANGLE PROJ.

.XX = ±.01
.XXX = ±.005

.XXXX = ±.0005

SHEET  1  OF  1

Hunter Industries
Engineering
1940 Diamond St.
San Marcos, CA 92078

±1°ANGLES:

N/A

B1+250025480000

CE
STAND, SST

1:2

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

SURFACE FINISH:

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

PRINT
DATE:

REV.DRAWING NO.

SCALE:

DESIGNER:

CHECKED
BY:

TITLE:REL.
DATE:

DIMENSIONAL
TOLERANCES:

CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY

THIS DRAWING/DOCUMENT CONTAINS TRADE SECRET INFORMATION OF HUNTER INDUSTRIES, INC. USE, PUBLICATION, AND/OR 
DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION TO THIRD PARTIES ARE ALL PROHIBITED EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY AUTHORIZED IN ADVANCE BY HUNTER. 
NO PATENT LICENSE IS GRANTED TO ANY INVENTIONS DESCRIBED AND/OR ILLUSTRATED HEREIN.  ©COPYRIGHT HUNTER INDUSTRIES, INC. 

FX B1 FORMAT REVISION 09/19/12 

DENOTES CRITICAL INSPECTION POINTS

DENOTES FUNCTIONALLY CRITICAL POINTS

7

6

5
4

3 2

1

15

16

14

13

11

10

9
8

3.

3.

4.

5.

C1

C1

C1

C1

C1

C1

C1

C1

C1

C1

D1D1

E1

17

E1
E1

F1

F1

C1

F1

E8579

REPLACED 250025500000 W
IHT 2X 250039200000. ADDED ADDITIONAL 

250026750000. UPDATED BOM MATRIX.

CAT

2/4/2025

E1

E8573
REPLACED HOLDER OPTICS 250019280000, 250019290000, AND 250019300000 

W
ITH 250037220000, 250037230000, AND 250037240000. REPLACED OPTICS 

250019250000, 250019260000, AND 250019270000 W
ITH 250037250000, 

250037260000, AND 250037270000 ON BOM MATRIX TABLE. ADDED 250010280050. 

CAT

10/30/2024

D1

E8063

REMOVED COLOR FILTERS AND DIFFUSERS. ADDED OPTIC HOLDERS, OPTICS, 

AND UPDATED PCBA PNS.

CP

7/11/2022

C1

E7124

REPLACED COMPONENTS PER LL REDESIGN PROJECT. ADDED BOM MATRIX 

SHEET. UPDATED TORQUE TO 20 IN-LBS.

JG

11/6/2017

B1

E6816

REPLACED 250010990000 W
ITH 250023880000

DR

6/16/2016

A1

E6680

DOCUMENT RELEASE

DR

9/24/2015

REV

ECO

REVISION DESCRIPTION

DRFT

DATE

APVD

ITEM NO.

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

LL-9LED-BS 
QTY.

1

250025450000

SHROUD, LL

1

2

25002551XXXX

LENS, DIA 2.35"

1

3

250025470000

GASKET, SILICONE

1

4

25003727XXXX

FILM, OPTIC, 6X/9X

1

5

250037240000

HOLDER, FILM, OPTIC,  6X/9X

1

6

250014550000

SCREW
, PNH, 4-40 X 7/16 LG, 

MACH, PHILLIPS, SST

3

7

771400

REFLECTOR, 6X/9X, G2

1

8

7522XX

PCBA, RND, 9X

1

9

250025460000

BODY, LL

1

10

25002242XXXX

CONNECTOR, H05RN-F, 

OVERMOLDED

1

11

250010690000

SCREW
, SOC HD, 6-32 X 1/2" LG, 

SST

6

12

250025440000

BACK CAP

1

13

250010280044

O-RING, SILICONE, ORANGE, -112

1

14

92196A150

SCREW
, SH, 6-32 X 5/8", SST

2

15

250026750000

SCREW
, FH, 10-24 X 5/6", 

PHILLIPS, SST

2

16

250025480000

STAND, SST

1

17

250010280050

O-RING, SILICONE, ORANGE, 005

1

A

B

C

D

4

3

2

1

DIMENSIONAL

TOLERANCES:

REL.DATE:

TITLE:

CHECKED

BY:
DESIGNER:

SCALE:

DRAW
ING NO.

REV.

PRINTDATE:

UNLESS OTHERW
ISE SPECIFIED:

SURFACE FINISH:

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

DO NOT SCALE DRAW
ING

1:2

LL ASSEMBLY, INTERNATIONAL

CE

21110428XXXX

F1+

N/A

ANGLES:

±1°

Hunter Industries

Engineering

1940 Diamond St.

San Marcos, CA 92078

C

D

A

B

4

3

2

1

SHEET  1  OF  2

.XX = ±.01

.XXX = ±.005

.XXXX = ±.0005

THIRD ANGLE PROJ.

C

SIZE:

2/4/2025

DRAW
N

BY:

PRODUCT:
MATERIAL: LL 

N/A

THIS DRAWING/DOCUMENT CONTAINS TRADE SECRET INFORMATION OF HUNTER INDUSTRIES, INC. USE, PUBLICATION, AND/OR 

DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION TO THIRD PARTIES ARE ALL PROHIBITED EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY AUTHORIZED IN ADVANCE BY HUNTER. 

NO PATENT LICENSE IS GRANTED TO ANY INVENTIONS DESCRIBED AND/OR ILLUSTRATED HEREIN.  ©COPYRIGHT HUNTER INDUSTRIES, INC. 

CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY

B1 FORMAT REVISION 08/27/12 

DENOTES FUNCTIONALLY CRITICAL POINTS

DENOTES CRITICAL INSPECTION POINTS

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERW
ISE SPECIFIED

  1.      INTERPRET DRAW
ING PER ASME Y14.5M-1994.

  2.      REFER TO HUNTER POL1002 FOR AN 

           EXPLANATION OF THE FX PART NUMBERS.

3.
   APPLY CLEAR SEALANT PN: DC9-1374 (DOW

 CORNING) OR EQUIVALENT

 TO W
HERE THE SHROUD MATES W

ITH THE LENS.

4.
   APPLY TW

O PART BLACK URETHANE POTTING, PN: 041108-FC-4 (ELLSW
ORTH ADHESIVES), 

          IN THE CUP ON THE UNDERSIDE OF HOUSING TO SEAL SOCKET TO HOUSING.

5.
  THE SCREW

S THAT HOLD THE SHROUD TO THE BODY SHOULD BE TORQUED TO 20 IN-LBS.

  6.    REFERENCE BOM MATRIX FOR ADDITIONAL OPTIONS. 

11

7

6
5

4

3

2

1

15

16

14

13

11 10

9

8

3.

3.4.

5.

C1 C1

C1

C1

C1

C1

C1

C1

C1

C1

D1

D1

E1

17

E1

E1

F1

F1

C1

F1
E8579

REPLACED 250025500000 WIHT 2X 250039200000. ADDED ADDITIONAL 

250026750000. UPDATED BOM MATRIX.

CAT
2/4/2025

E1
E8573 REPLACED HOLDER OPTICS 250019280000, 250019290000, AND 250019300000 

WITH 250037220000, 250037230000, AND 250037240000. REPLACED OPTICS 

250019250000, 250019260000, AND 250019270000 WITH 250037250000, 

250037260000, AND 250037270000 ON BOM MATRIX TABLE. ADDED 250010280050. 

CAT
10/30/2024

D1
E8063 REMOVED COLOR FILTERS AND DIFFUSERS. ADDED OPTIC HOLDERS, OPTICS, 

AND UPDATED PCBA PNS.

CP
7/11/2022

C1
E7124

REPLACED COMPONENTS PER LL REDESIGN PROJECT. ADDED BOM MATRIX 

SHEET. UPDATED TORQUE TO 20 IN-LBS.

JG
11/6/2017

B1
E6816

REPLACED 250010990000 WITH 250023880000

DR
6/16/2016

A1
E6680

DOCUMENT RELEASE

DR
9/24/2015

REV
ECO

REVISION DESCRIPTION

DRFT
DATE

APVD

ITEM NO.

PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

LL-9LED-BS QTY.

1

250025450000

SHROUD, LL

1

2

25002551XXXX

LENS, DIA 2.35"

1

3

250025470000

GASKET, SILICONE

1

4

25003727XXXX

FILM, OPTIC, 6X/9X

1

5

250037240000

HOLDER, FILM, OPTIC,  6X/9X

1

6

250014550000

SCREW, PNH, 4-40 X 7/16 LG, 

MACH, PHILLIPS, SST

3

7

771400

REFLECTOR, 6X/9X, G2

1

8

7522XX

PCBA, RND, 9X

1

9

250025460000

BODY, LL

1

10

25002242XXXX

CONNECTOR, H05RN-F, 
OVERMOLDED

1

11

250010690000

SCREW, SOC HD, 6-32 X 1/2" LG, SST

6

12

250025440000

BACK CAP

1

13

250010280044

O-RING, SILICONE, ORANGE, -112

1

14

92196A150

SCREW, SH, 6-32 X 5/8", SST

2

15

250026750000

SCREW, FH, 10-24 X 5/6", 
PHILLIPS, SST

2

16

250025480000

STAND, SST

1

17

250010280050

O-RING, SILICONE, ORANGE, 005

1

A

B

C

D

4

3

2

1

DIMENSIONAL
TOLERANCES:

REL.
DATE:

TITLE:CHECKEDBY:
DESIGNER:

SCALE:

DRAWING NO.

REV.

PRINTDATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

SURFACE FINISH:

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

1:2

LL ASSEMBLY, INTERNATIONAL

CE

21110428XXXX

F1+

N/A

ANGLES:
±1°

Hunter Industries
Engineering1940 Diamond St.

San Marcos, CA 92078

C

D

A

B

4

3

2

1 SHEET  1  OF  2

.XX = ±.01.XXX = ±.005.XXXX = ±.0005

THIRD ANGLE PROJ.

C
SIZE:

2/4/2025

DRAWNBY:

PRODUCT:

MATERIAL:
LL 

N/A

THIS DRAWING/DOCUMENT CONTAINS TRADE SECRET INFORMATION OF HUNTER INDUSTRIES, INC. USE, PUBLICATION, AND/OR 

DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION TO THIRD PARTIES ARE ALL PROHIBITED EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY AUTHORIZED IN ADVANCE BY HUNTER. 

NO PATENT LICENSE IS GRANTED TO ANY INVENTIONS DESCRIBED AND/OR ILLUSTRATED HEREIN.  ©COPYRIGHT HUNTER INDUSTRIES, INC. 

CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY

B1 FORMAT REVISION 08/27/12 

DENOTES FUNCTIONALLY CRITICAL POINTS

DENOTES CRITICAL INSPECTION POINTS

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

  1.      INTERPRET DRAWING PER ASME Y14.5M-1994.

  2.      REFER TO HUNTER POL1002 FOR AN 

           EXPLANATION OF THE FX PART NUMBERS.

3.    APPLY CLEAR SEALANT PN: DC9-1374 (DOW CORNING) OR EQUIVALENT

 TO WHERE THE SHROUD MATES WITH THE LENS.

4.    APPLY TWO PART BLACK URETHANE POTTING, PN: 041108-FC-4 (ELLSWORTH ADHESIVES), 

          IN THE CUP ON THE UNDERSIDE OF HOUSING TO SEAL SOCKET TO HOUSING.

5.   THE SCREWS THAT HOLD THE SHROUD TO THE BODY SHOULD BE TORQUED TO 20 IN-LBS.

  6.    REFERENCE BOM MATRIX FOR ADDITIONAL OPTIONS. 

7

6
5

4

3

2

1

15

16

14

13

11 10

9

8

3.

3.

4.
5.

C1

C1

C1

C1

C1

C1

C1

C1

C1

C1

D1

D1

E1

17

E1

E1

F1

F1

C1

F1
E8579

REPLACED 250025500000 WIHT 2X 250039200000. ADDED ADDITIONAL 

250026750000. UPDATED BOM MATRIX.

CAT
2/4/2025

E1
E8573

REPLACED HOLDER OPTICS 250019280000, 250019290000, AND 250019300000 

WITH 250037220000, 250037230000, AND 250037240000. REPLACED OPTICS 

250019250000, 250019260000, AND 250019270000 WITH 250037250000, 

250037260000, AND 250037270000 ON BOM MATRIX TABLE. ADDED 250010280050. 

CAT
10/30/2024

D1
E8063 REMOVED COLOR FILTERS AND DIFFUSERS. ADDED OPTIC HOLDERS, OPTICS, 

AND UPDATED PCBA PNS.

CP
7/11/2022

C1
E7124 REPLACED COMPONENTS PER LL REDESIGN PROJECT. ADDED BOM MATRIX 

SHEET. UPDATED TORQUE TO 20 IN-LBS.

JG
11/6/2017

B1
E6816

REPLACED 250010990000 WITH 250023880000

DR
6/16/2016

A1
E6680

DOCUMENT RELEASE

DR
9/24/2015

REV
ECO

REVISION DESCRIPTION

DRFT
DATE

APVD

ITEM NO.
PART NUMBER

DESCRIPTION

LL-9LED-BS QTY.

1

250025450000

SHROUD, LL

1

2

25002551XXXX

LENS, DIA 2.35"

1

3

250025470000

GASKET, SILICONE

1

4

25003727XXXX

FILM, OPTIC, 6X/9X

1

5

250037240000

HOLDER, FILM, OPTIC,  6X/9X

1

6

250014550000

SCREW, PNH, 4-40 X 7/16 LG, 
MACH, PHILLIPS, SST

3

7

771400

REFLECTOR, 6X/9X, G2

1

8

7522XX

PCBA, RND, 9X

1

9

250025460000

BODY, LL

1

10

25002242XXXX

CONNECTOR, H05RN-F, 
OVERMOLDED

1

11

250010690000
SCREW, SOC HD, 6-32 X 1/2" LG, SST

6

12

250025440000

BACK CAP

1

13

250010280044

O-RING, SILICONE, ORANGE, -112

1

14

92196A150

SCREW, SH, 6-32 X 5/8", SST

2

15

250026750000

SCREW, FH, 10-24 X 5/6", 
PHILLIPS, SST

2

16

250025480000

STAND, SST

1

17

250010280050

O-RING, SILICONE, ORANGE, 005

1

A

B

C

D

4

3

2

1

DIMENSIONALTOLERANCES:

REL.
DATE:

TITLE:
CHECKEDBY:

DESIGNER:

SCALE:

DRAWING NO.

REV.

PRINT
DATE:

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
SURFACE FINISH:

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

1:2

LL ASSEMBLY, INTERNATIONAL

CE

21110428XXXX

F1+

N/A

ANGLES: ±1°

Hunter Industries
Engineering1940 Diamond St.

San Marcos, CA 92078

C

D

A

B

4

3

2

1 SHEET  1  OF  2

.XX = ±.01.XXX = ±.005.XXXX = ±.0005

THIRD ANGLE PROJ.

C
SIZE:

2/4/2025

DRAWNBY:

PRODUCT:

MATERIAL:

LL 

N/A

THIS DRAWING/DOCUMENT CONTAINS TRADE SECRET INFORMATION OF HUNTER INDUSTRIES, INC. USE, PUBLICATION, AND/OR 

DISCLOSURE OF THIS INFORMATION TO THIRD PARTIES ARE ALL PROHIBITED EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY AUTHORIZED IN ADVANCE BY HUNTER. 

NO PATENT LICENSE IS GRANTED TO ANY INVENTIONS DESCRIBED AND/OR ILLUSTRATED HEREIN.  ©COPYRIGHT HUNTER INDUSTRIES, INC. 

CONFIDENTIAL AND PROPRIETARY

B1 FORMAT REVISION 08/27/12 

DENOTES FUNCTIONALLY CRITICAL POINTS

DENOTES CRITICAL INSPECTION POINTS

NOTES: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

  1.      INTERPRET DRAWING PER ASME Y14.5M-1994.

  2.      REFER TO HUNTER POL1002 FOR AN 

           EXPLANATION OF THE FX PART NUMBERS.

3.    APPLY CLEAR SEALANT PN: DC9-1374 (DOW CORNING) OR EQUIVALENT

 TO WHERE THE SHROUD MATES WITH THE LENS.

4.    APPLY TWO PART BLACK URETHANE POTTING, PN: 041108-FC-4 (ELLSWORTH ADHESIVES), 

          IN THE CUP ON THE UNDERSIDE OF HOUSING TO SEAL SOCKET TO HOUSING.

5.   THE SCREWS THAT HOLD THE SHROUD TO THE BODY SHOULD BE TORQUED TO 20 IN-LBS.

  6.    REFERENCE BOM MATRIX FOR ADDITIONAL OPTIONS. 

https://www.fxl.com/support/ll-led-board-replacement-new-style


 +1-760-591-7383   fxl.com FXLIT-027   A 6/25

DESCRIPTION PART #

LED Replacement Kits (Board, Refl ector, Screws, Beam Angle Lenses)

1 LED Round Board Kit (2700K) DKIT-1LED-W-RD-OP

1 LED Round Board Kit (3000K) DKIT-1LED-S-RD-OP

1 LED Round Board Kit (4000K) DKIT-1LED-C-RD-OP

3 LED Round Board Kit (2700K) DKIT-3LED-W-RD-OP

3 LED Round Board Kit (3000K) DKIT-3LED-S-RD-OP

3 LED Round Board Kit (4000K) DKIT-3LED-C-RD-OP

6 LED Round Board Kit (2700K) DKIT-6LED-W-RD-OP

6 LED Round Board Kit (3000K) DKIT-6LED-S-RD-OP

6 LED Round Board Kit (4000K) DKIT-6LED-C-RD-OP

ZD 1 LED Round Board Kit (2700K) DKIT-ZD-1LED-W-RD-OP

ZD 1 LED Round Board Kit (3000K) DKIT-ZD-1LED-S-RD-OP

ZD 1 LED Round Board Kit (4000K) DKIT-ZD-1LED-C-RD-OP

ZD 3 LED Round Board Kit (TURTLE) DKIT-ZD-3LED-T-RD-OP

ZD 3 LED Round Board Kit (2700K) DKIT-ZD-3LED-W-RD-OP

ZD 3 LED Round Board Kit (3000K) DKIT-ZD-3LED-S-RD-OP

ZD 3 LED Round Board Kit (4000K) DKIT-ZD-3LED-C-RD-OP

ZD 6 LED Round Board Kit (2700K) DKIT-ZD-6LED-W-RD-OP

ZD 6 LED Round Board Kit (3000K) DKIT-ZD-6LED-S-RD-OP

ZD 6 LED Round Board Kit (4000K) DKIT-ZD-6LED-C-RD-OP

ZDC 3 LED Kit, Large DKIT-ZDC-3LED-RGBW-LG-OP

Screws Only

1 LED/3 LED Screw, #4-40 x 3/ 8" 762400

6 LED/9 LED Screw, #4-40 x 7/ 16" 250014550000

DESCRIPTION PART #

Color Filter Lenses Only

1 LED Color Filter, Amber 770100

1 LED Color Filter, Blue 770101

1 LED Color Filter, Green 770102

3 LED Color Filter, Amber 770800

3 LED Color Filter, Blue 770801

3 LED Color Filter, Green 770802

6 LED/9 LED Color Filter, Amber 771500

6 LED/9 LED Color Filter, Blue 771501

6 LED/9 LED Color Filter, Green 771502

Optics Kits (Refl ector, Screws, Color Filters)

1 LED Optics Kit 1LED-OPTICS-KIT

3 LED Optics Kit 3LED-OPTICS-KIT

6 LED/9 LED Optics Kit 9LED-OPTICS-KIT

LED Replacement Kits (1st and 2nd Generation) 1st Generation Filters and Optics Kits

DESCRIPTION PART #

Round Beam Angle Lenses

1 LED Spot Lens (20o) 770600

1 LED Flood Lens (35o) 1LED-FL-LENS

1 LED Wide Flood Lens (60o) 1LED-WFL-LENS

3 LED Spot Lens (20o) 771300

3 LED Flood Lens (35o) 3LED-FL-LENS

3 LED Wide Flood Lens (60o) 3LED-WFL-LENS

6 LED/9 LED Spot Lens (20o) 771600

6 LED/9 LED Flood Lens (35o) 9LED-FL-LENS

6 LED/9 LED Wide Flood Lens (60o) 9LED-WFL-LENS

Beam Angle Lens Chart

ROUND BOARDS WITH BEAM ANGLE LENSES, 1/3/6 LED 


